

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).23502/2004

(From the judgement and order dated 22/04/2004 in WA No. 631/1999 of The HIGH COURT OF MADRAS)

TAMIL NADU HOUSING BOARD & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

A. PALANIAMMAL & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)
(For final disposal)

Date: 09/09/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE TARUN CHATTERJEE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AFTAB ALAM

For Petitioner(s) Mr.S.Thananjayan, Adv.
Mr. T. Harish Kumar,Adv.(NP)

For Respondent(s) Mr.V.Prabhakar, Adv.
Mr.Ramjee Prasad, Adv.
Mr. M.K.D. Namboodiri,Adv.

Mr. V.G. Pragasam,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Mr.S.Thananjayan has been appointed as the learned counsel for the petitioners in place of

Mr.T.Harish Kumar, advocate. He wants to file vakalatnama within two weeks from this date

Let the matter be listed after four weeks.

(Satish K.Yadav)
Court Master

(Phoolan Wati Arora)
Court Master